

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 16962/2025

Richpal Ram S/o Kesraram

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 16963/2025

Suresh Kumar Tailor S/o Badri Narayan

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dinesh Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kumar Gupta, Public Prosecutor

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

15/01/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the accused-petitioner-Richpal Ram has been implicated in this case merely being the father of co-accused who has been found using unfair means in the competitive examination for the post of Police Constable and the accused-petitioner-Suresh Kumar Tailor is the friend of accused-Richpal Ram.

Having regard the submissions made by counsel for the petitioners, the Court deems just and proper to appear before the Investigating Officer on or before 24.01.2026.



In case the petitioners appear before the Investigating Officer, he shall interrogate them and submits its report before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 31.01.2026.

In the meantime, the accused-petitioners shall not be arrested.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

Ashish Kumar /280-281