

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR
S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No.
16962/2025

Richpal Ram S/o Kesraram

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No.
16963/2025

Suresh Kumar Tailor S/o Badri Narayan

-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dinesh Choudhary Mr. Mahendra Gaur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sudesh Saini, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

31/01/2026

The learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call for the report from the Investigating Officer, in view of the direction of the order dated 15.01.2026.

List these matters on 06.02.2026.

Till then, the interim order, if any, shall continue.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J