

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 16962/2025  
URN: CRLMB / 32599U / 2025

Richpal Ram S/o Kesraram  
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 16963/2025  
URN: CRLMB / 32600U / 2025

Suresh Kumar Tailor S/o Badri Narayan  
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                      |
|-------------------|---|----------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Dinesh Choudhary |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Ms. Manju Dave, PP   |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR**

**Order**

**15/07/2026**

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to obtain instructions from the concerned SHO regarding the requirement of custodial interrogation of the petitioner.

The matter be put up in the month of August, 2026.

Till then, any interim order, if in force, shall continue.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J