

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 16962/2025
CNR: RJHC021118302025 | URN: CRLMB / 32599U / 2025

Richpal Ram S/o Kesraram
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 16963/2025
CNR: RJHC021118392025 | URN: CRLMB / 32600U / 2025

Suresh Kumar Tailor S/o Badri Narayan
-----Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dinesh Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Devi Singh, PP with Mr. Sapan Soni

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA

Order

21/08/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the latest factual report of the investigation.

List these matters after two weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA),J